Media Contact:

Darren Voigt, President/CEO 630 Main Street Luxemburg, WI 54217 920.845.2345

Bank of Luxemburg Welcomes Nicole Kenneke as Chief Retail Officer

Key Highlights:

- **Nicole Kenneke** joined Bank of Luxemburg as its new **Chief Retail Officer** on Monday, November 25.
- This is a **new role** created to enhance the bank's retail banking experience.
- Kenneke brings over 15 years of experience in banking leadership, including senior roles at Community First Credit Union.

LUXEMBURG, Wis. (December 12, 2024)— Bank of Luxemburg is excited to announce that **Nicole Kenneke** has joined the team as Chief Retail Officer. A native of Denmark, Wisconsin, Kenneke began her new role on November 25, 2024. This newly created position reflects the bank's commitment to strengthening its retail banking services.

Kenneke brings a wealth of experience from her successful career in the financial industry. Most recently, she served as Vice President – Branch Network at Community First Credit Union, where she led branch teams in improving customer service and achieving organizational goals. Prior to that, she spent five years as a Regional AVP of Branch Operations, building strong teams and growing branch performance.

"Nicole's experience and dedication to delivering outstanding customer experiences align perfectly with our values," said Darren Voigt, incoming President/CEO at Bank of Luxemburg. "We are thrilled to have her lead our retail banking efforts."

Kenneke graduated from the University of Wisconsin-Madison with a bachelor's degree in Sociology. Her understanding of community-focused banking and her commitment to helping customers succeed will support Bank of Luxemburg's mission to have a positive impact on people's lives.

About Bank of Luxemburg:

Offering full-service personal and business financial solutions since 1903, Luxemburg Bancshares, Inc. and Bank of Luxemburg have banking offices in Luxemburg, Green Bay,

Dyckesville, Casco, Algoma, Kewaunee, Sturgeon Bay, Fish Creek and Howard. For more information, visit <u>bankofluxemburg.com</u>. Member FDIC. Equal Housing Lender.

#